s
ph28Ls CITY SECRETARY
S conTRACT No._ 44820 1D
,w‘\:\li‘f‘“ _
O )
(5' R \Q\ >
\’«f& EOF TEXAS §
, § KNOWN ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:
ﬁ ok TY OF TARRANT §
Y488
SECOND AMENDMENT TO

CITY SECRETARY CONTRACT NO. 44820

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to City Secretary Contract No. 44820 is entered into by
and between the City of Fort Worth, a home-rule municipal corporation situated in
Tarrant County, Texas (“Fort Worth”), acting through Fernando Costa, its duly
authorized Assistant City Manager, and Johnson County, Texas (“Participant”), acting
through Roger Harmon, its duly authorized County Judge as directed by the County
Commissioners Court.

WHEREAS, Fort Worth and the Participant have entered into that certain agreement
identified as City Secretary Contract No. 44820 (also the “Agreement”) for fiscal year
2014 (October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014) whereby Fort Worth will purchase
the services of a waste disposal/recycling firm or firms and will administer a household

hazardous waste collection program as authorized by Mayor and Council Communication
C-26421; and

WHEREAS, that Agreement was for an initial term of one year and.that Agreement
provides for the extension of the term for up to three additional periods of on€ year each;
and

WHEREAS, City Secretary Contract No. 44820 A-1 extended the contract term from
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015; and .

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the term of the initial Agreement for an additional
year commencing on October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that all other conditions, terms, and pricing shall remain the
same as stated in City Secretary Contract No. 44820;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein,
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged and confessed, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Extended term of agreement:

City Secretary Contract number 44820 is extended to include the term beginning on
October 1, 2015 and ending on September 30, 2016.

Second Amendment to Contract #44820 Page 1 0of 2
Household Hazardous Waste Program - Johnson County




2. Anticipated Holiday Closures:

During the extended term of the agreement, the Environmental Collection Center (ECC)
will be closed on the following holidays that are observed on days the ECC would
otherwise be open to the public:

Thanksgiving holiday, Thursday and Friday, November 26-27, 2015
Christmas holiday, Friday, December 25, 2015
New Year’s Day holiday, Friday, January 1, 2016

3. Miscellaneous:

All definitions, terms, conditions, and prices, as well as the rights and obligatiohs of the
parties as set forth in City Secretary Contract number 44820 shall remain unchanged
except as expressly set forth herein.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this contract in triplicate in Fort
Worth, Texas, on the dates written below.

CITY OF FORT WORTH JOHNSON COUNTY

BY: m Q/__——— B%\,&M
Fernando Costa Roger Harmon G aM- 15
Assistant City Manager County Judge

Date: 9 //0 '//5

APPROVED AS TO FORM WITNESS:
AND LEGALITY:

Arthur N. Bashor
Assistant City Attorney

SQ (44 v\J ‘
Frst-amendment to Contract #44820 Page 2 of 2
Household Hazardous Waste Program - Johnson County



